ORDINANCE NO.: 5029

AN ORDINANCE to amend Section 2-604 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse regarding the composition of the La Crosse Center Board.

THE COMMON COUNCIL of the City of La Crosse do ordain as follows:

SECTION I: Section 2-604 is hereby amended to read as follows:

Sec. 2-604. – Membership and organization.

The La Crosse Center Board shall consist of eight nine members who shall be qualified electors or residents of the City, except that if the Mayor appoints a representative of the La Crosse Area County Convention and Visitors Bureau or a representative of the La Crosse Lodging Association to the La Crosse Center Board, those that appointees need not be a residents of the City of La Crosse. One member shall be a Council Member. All members of the Board shall be appointed by the Mayor without subject to confirmation by the Common Council. Board members shall be appointed for terms of three year terms, except the Council Member which shall be for a two-year term. All members shall be appointed by the Mayor at the regular June Common Council meeting.

SECTION II: Should any portion of this ordinance be declared unconstitutional or invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder of the article shall not be affected.

SECTION III: This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

/s/	
Timothy Kabat, Mayor	
Timothy Habat, Mayor	
101	
/s/	_
Teri Lehrke, City Clerk	

Passed: 10/12/17 Approved: 10/16/17 Published: 10/21/17